
 

 

G OA LTEN DER S  (3) HT  W T  DOB BIR THPLA CE    C  2023-24 CLUB LEA G UE G P  M IN S  W -L-OT  G A A  SV %  DR A FT  STA TUS  

27 Levi, Devon 6-0 192 12-27-01 Dollard-des-Ormeaux, Quebec L Buffalo NHL 23 1,295 10-8-2 3.10 .899 2020, 7th Round 
        Rochester AHL 26 1,561 16-6-4 2.42 .927 

29 Houser, Michael^ 6-1 195 9-13-92 Youngstown OH L Rochester AHL 7 319 3-1-1 3.39 .871 Undrafted 
        Jacksonville ECHL 23 1,290 10-10-2 2.56 .907 
32 Sandström, Felix 6-2 214 1-12-97 Gavle, Sweden L Philadelphia NHL 5 263 1-2-0 3.87 .823 2015, 3rd Round 
        Lehigh Valley AHL 24 1,411 13-7-3 3.15 .884 

SKA TER S  (22) HT  W T  DOB BIR THPLA CE S  2023-24 CLUB LEA G UE G P  G  A  PTS  +/ -    P IM  DR A FT  STA TUS  

5 Rathbone, Jack (D) 5-10 185 5-20-99 Boston, MA L W-B/Scranton AHL 67 8 16 24 12  21 2017, 4th Round 
7 Prow, Ethan^ (D) 5-11 182 11-17-92 Sauk Rapids, MN R Rochester AHL 56 4 15 19 -7  6 Undrafted       Abbotsford AHL 2 1 0 1 4  2   
8 Joshua, Jagger (LW) 6-3 210 3-29-99 Dearborn, MI L W-B/Scranton AHL 63 10 15 25 14  93 Undrafted         
11 Rousek, Lukas (RW) 5-11 202 4-20-99 Ostrov nad Ohri, Czechia R Buffalo NHL 15 0 2 2 -1  0 2019, 6th Round 
       Rochester AHL 51 10 31 41 -5  16 
12 Fiddler-Schultz, Riley (C) 6-0 200 5-13-02 Fort Saskatchewan, AB L Rochester AHL 6 1 0 1 -5  10 Undrafted 
       Jacksonville ECHL 51 23 20 43 12  26 
18 Rosén, Isak (RW) 6-0 180 3-15-03 Stockholm, Sweden L Buffalo NHL 7 0 0 0 -3  0 2021, 1st Round 
        Rochester AHL 67 20 30 50 4  12 
19 Slaggert, Graham (C) 5-11 195 4-6-99 South Bend, IN L Rochester AHL 46 6 6 12 -1  24 Undrafted 
22 Metsa, Zach (D) 5-9 195 10-19-98 Delafield, WI R Rochester AHL 54 7 17 24 15  16 Undrafted 
23 Johnson, Ryan 6-1 195 7-24-01 Newport Beach, CA R Buffalo NHL 41 0 7 7 3  12 2019, 1st Round 
        Rochester AHL 27 0 9 9 5  6 
26 Jobst, Mason (C) 5-8 185 2-17-94 Speedway, IN L Rochester AHL 64 22 28 50 -9  49 Undrafted  
45 Warren, Brendan (RW) 6-0 194 5-7-97 Carleton, MI L Rochester AHL 3 5 1 6 1  27 Undrafted 
52 Kisakov, Aleksandr (LW) 5-10 170 11-1-02 Solikamsk, Russia L Rochester AHL 32 5 8 13 -1  12 2021, 2nd Round 
55 Dunne, Josh (C) 6-4 211 12-8-98 O’Fallon, MO L Cleveland AHL 25 2 5 7 5  24 Undrafted 
56 Clague, Kale (D) 6-0 190 6-5-98 Regina, SASK L Buffalo NHL 3 0 1 1 0  2 2016, 2nd Round 
        Rochester AHL 42 3 20 23 -8  52  
71 Tullio, Tyler (RW) 5-11 185 4-5-02 Detroit, MI R Bakersfield AHL 54 9 12 21 -1  36 2020, 5th Round 
74 Novikov, Nikita (D) 6-4 205 7-25-03 Moscow, Russia L Rochester AHL 65 3 20 23 20  42 2021, 6th Round 
79 Neuchev, Viktor (LW) 5-11 171 10-25-03 Chelyabinsk, Russia L Rochester AHL 57 11 17 28 10  8 2022, 3rd Round 
81 Murray, Brett (LW) 6-5 228 7-20-98 Bolton, ON L Buffalo NHL 2 0 0 0 -1  2 2016, 4th Round 
        Rochester AHL 54 17 15 32 -9  36 
83 Komarov, Vsevolod* (D) 6-4 208 1-11-04 Chelyabinsk, Russia R Quebec QMJHL 22 3 16 19 3  51 2022, 5th Round 
        Drummondville QMJHL 38 11 39 50 44  54  
86 Östlund, Noah* (LW) 5-11 171 3-11-04 Stockholm, Sweden L Rochester AHL 2 0 1 1 1  2 2022, 1st Round 
       Växjö HC SHL 38 12 11 23 12  4 
91 Helenius, Konsta* 5-11 189 5-11-06 Ylojarvi, Finland R Jukurit Mikkeli SM-liiga 51 14 22 36 -3  10 2024, 1st Round 
92 Wahlberg, Anton* 6-4 198 7-4-05 Malmö, Sweden L Rochester AHL 9 1 3 4 1  6 2023, 2nd Round 
        Malmö SHL 43 5 5 10 2  4 
 
 
*rookie | ^veteran 

 

 

 



 

 

 A M ER KS STA FF DIR ECTO R Y         

 NHL Affiliate Buffalo Sabres  
 Owner and Team President: Terry Pegula  
 General Manager: Jason Karmanos  
 Vice President of Business Operations: Chad Buck 
 Head Coach: Michael Leone  
 Assistant Coach: Vinny Prospal  
 Assistant Coach: Nathan Paetsch  
 Director of Player Development: Adam Mair  
 Development Coach: Tim Kennedy  
 Development Coach: Zach Redmond  
 Goaltending Development Coach: Seamus Kotyk  
 Video Coach & Team Services: Anthony Gaede  

 Assistant Video & Analytics Coordinator: Evan Smith 
 Head Athletic Trainer: Michael Dhesse 
 Assistant Athletic Trainer: Amy Sternberg 
 Assistant Athletic Trainer: Jacqueline Gutierrez 
 Head Equipment Manager: Carl Hirner 
 Assistant Equipment Manager: Brendan Reth 
 Strength & Conditioning Coach: Nick Craven 
 Sports Dietitian: Emily Galbraith 
 Sports Psychologist: Amanda Edwards 
 Sr. Director of Public & Media Relations: Warren Kosel 
 Manager of Community & Public Relations: Ryan Harr 
 Play-By-Play Broadcaster: Don Stevens 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

NUMBER PLAYER POSITION PRONUNCIATION 

5 Jack Rathbone D RATH-bohne 
7 Ethan Prow D PROW 
8 Jagger Joshua LW JAH-shoo-ah 
11 Lukas Rousek RW ROO-sehk 
12 Riley Fiddler-Schultz C FIHD-luhr-shuhltz 
18 Isak Rosén RW EE-sahk, roh-ZAY-ihn 
19 Graham Slaggert C slah-GUHRT 
22 Zach Metsa D MEHT-suh 
23 Ryan Johnson D JAHN-suhn 
26 Mason Jobst C YAHBST 
27 Devon Levi G lee-VIGH 
29 Michael Houser G HOW-zuhr 
32 Felix Sandström G SAND-struhm 
45 Brendan Warren LW WAHR-rehn 
52 Alexsandr Kisakov LW KIHS-uh-kuhv 
55 Josh Dunne C DUHN 
56 Kale Clague D KLAYG 
71 Tyler Tullio RW TOO-lee-oh 
74 Nikita Novikov D nih-KEE-tuh, noh-VIH-kuhv 
79 Viktor Neuchev LW NOY-chev 
81 Brett Murray LW MUHR-ee 
83 Vsevolod Komarov D SEE-vuhl-uhd, KOH-mah-rahv 
86 Noah Östlund LW AHST-lehnd 
91 Konsta Helenius C KAHN-stuh, heh-LEHN-ee-uhs 
92 Anton Wahlberg C AN-tahn, WAHL-buhrg 



 

 

 

DATE PLAYER ADD/DELETE TRANSACTION 

1/21/2025 Tyson Kozak (C) Delete Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL) 
1/20/2025 Devon Levi (G) Add Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL) 
1/20/2025 Tyson Kozak (C) Add Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL) 
1/19/2025 Noah Laaouan (D) Delete Returned on loan to Jacksonville (ECHL) 
1/18/2025 Devon Levi (G) Delete Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL) 
1/18/2025 Noah Laaouan (D) Add Recalled from loan to Jacksonville (ECHL) 
1/16/2025 Michael Houser (G) Add Recalled from loan to Jacksonville (ECHL) 
1/16/2025 Bennett MacArthur (LW) Delete Reassigned by Buffalo (NHL) to Jacksonville (ECHL) 
1/7/2025 Tyson Kozak (C) Delete Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL) 

1/6/2025 Konsta Helenius (C) Add Reassigned by Buffalo from Finland National Junior Team (WJC) 

1/6/2025 Anton Wahlberg (C) Add Reassigned by Buffalo from Sweden National Junior Team (WJC) 

1/5/2025 Olivier Nadeau (RW) Delete Reassigned by Buffalo (NHL) to Jacksonville (ECHL) 

1/3/2025 Jagger Joshua (LW) Add Traded from Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (AHL) 
1/3/2025 Bennett MacArthur (LW) Add Loaned from Buffalo (NHL) 

1/3/2025 Colton Poolman (D) Delete Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL) 

1/1/2025 Michael Houser (G) Delete Loaned to Jacksonville (ECHL) 

12/23/2024 Konsta Helenius (C) Delete Reassigned by Buffalo to Finland National Junior Team (WJC) 

12/23/2024 Anton Wahlberg (C) Delete Reassigned by Buffalo to Sweden National Junior Team (WJC) 

12/15/2024 Devon Levi (G) Add Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL) 
12/15/2024 Devon Levi (G) Delete Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL) 
12/15/2024 Ryan Johnson (D) Add Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL) 
12/9/2024 Tyson Kozak (C) Add Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL) 
12/4/2024 Olivier Nadeau (RW) Add Reassigned by Buffalo (NHL) from Jacksonville (ECHL) 
12/4/2024 Ryan Johnson (D) Delete Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL) 

11/29/2024 Tyson Kozak (C) Delete Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL) 
11/26/2024 Isak Rosén (RW) Add Returned on loan from Buffalo (NHL) 
11/18/2024 Devon Levi (G) Add Loaned from Buffalo (NHL) 
11/18/2024 Isak Rosén (RW) Delete Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL) 
11/15/2024 Jiri Kulich (C) Delete Recalled from loan by Buffalo (NHL) 
11/15/2024 Matt Vernon (G) Delete Released from PTO 
11/13/2024 Olivier Nadeau (RW) Delete Reassigned by Buffalo (NHL) to Jacksonville (ECHL) 
11/9/2024 Matt Vernon (G) Add Signed to PTO 
11/5/2024 Jiri Kulich (C) Add Loaned from Buffalo (NHL) 

 


